
Forward Service Corporation 
4600 American Parkway Suite 301 Madison, WI 53718 

Phone: 608-244-3526 
Email Example: John Smith – jsmith@fsc-corp.org 

Serving North Central, Northeast, and Southwest Areas 
 
Chief Executive Officer Marcia Christianson 608-268-2251 mchristiansen@fsc-corp.org 
W-2 Director Lisa Omen 608-268-2253 lomen@fsc-corp.org 
Assistant W-2 Director Tony Dziedzic 262-719-6520 tdziedzic@fsc-corp.org 

 Brian Wolfe 608-268-2255 bwolfe@fsc-corp.org 
Director of Finance Michelle Kamin 608-268-2254 mkamin@fsc-corp.org 
IT Manager Tim Roberts 608-268-2259 troberts@fsc-corp.org 
QA Manager Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
Director of Human Resources Sandy Beckwith 608-268-2269 sbeckwith@fsc-corp.org 
Emergency Assistance Manager Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
Complaint Coordinator Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
Fact Finder Erin Ditscheit 608-216-7654 editscheit@fsc-corp.org 

 Kailee Hutchcraft 715-201-8076 khutchcraft@fsc-corp.org 
Fraud Coordinator Erin Ditscheit 608-216-7654 editscheit@fsc-corp.org 
 Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
Child Welfare Liaison Tony Dziedzic 262-719-6520 tdziedzic@fsc-corp.org 

 Brian Wolfe 608-268-2255 bwolfe@fsc-corp.org 
Child Care Coordinator Jim Nitz 414-840-1622 jnitz@fsc-corp.org 
CARES Coordinator Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
ATL Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
Policy Coordinator Lisa Omen 608-268-2253 lomen@fsc-corp.org 

 Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
Security Officer Stacey Eggen 608-268-2283 seggen@fsc-corp.org 
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Workforce Resource, Inc. 
401 Technology Drive E Suite 100 Menomonie, WI 54751 

Phone: 715-232-7380 Fax: 715-232-2240 
Email Example: John Smith – smithj@workforceresource.org 

Serving Northwest Area 
 

Chief Executive Officer Dick Best 715-232-7380 Ext. 1010 bestd@workforceresource.org 
W-2 Director Dick Best 715-232-7380 Ext. 1010 bestd@workforceresource.org 
Assistant W-2 Director Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
Director of Finance Cindy Knutson 715-232-7380 Ext. 1017 knutson@workforceresource.org 
IT Manager Richard Price 715-232-7380 Ext. 1012 pricer@workforceresource.org 
QA Manager Carolyn Frogness 715-232-7380 Ext. 1112 frognessc@workforceresource.org 
Director of Human Resources Kathy Talford 715-232-7380 Ext. 1011 talfordk@workforceresource.org 
Emergency Assistance Manager Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
Complaint Coordinator Kathy Talford 715-232-7380 Ext. 1011 talfordk@workforceresource.org 
Fact Finder Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
Fraud Coordinator Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
Child Welfare Liaison Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
Child Care Coordinator Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
CARES Coordinator Carolyn Frogness 715-232-7380 Ext. 1112 frognessc@workforceresource.org 
ATL Carolyn Frogness 715-232-7380 Ext. 1112 frognessc@workforceresource.org 
Policy Coordinator Jody Conner 715-232-7380 Ext. 1313 connerj@workforceresource.org 
Security Officer Cindy Knutson 715-232-7380 Ext. 1017 knutson@workforceresource.org 
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Workforce Connections 
2615 East Avenue South, Suite 103, La Crosse, WI 54601 

Phone: 855-418-9332 
Email Example: John Smith – smithj@workforceconnections.org 

Serving Western Area 
 

Chief Executive Officer Teresa Pierce 608-785-9938 piercet@workforceconnections.org 
W-2 Director Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Assistant W-2 Director None   
Director of Finance Mike Dumke 608-433-2765 dumkem@workforceconnections.org 
IT Manager Kelly Norsten 608-789-6094 norstenk@workforceconnections.org 
QA Manager Shannon Franek 608-666-2223 franeks@workforceconnections.org 
Director of Human Resources Mike Dumke 608-433-2765 dumkem@workforceconnections.org 
Emergency Assistance Manager Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Complaint Coordinator Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Fact Finder Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Fraud Coordinator Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Child Welfare Liaison Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Child Care Coordinator Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
CARES Coordinator Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
ATL Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Policy Coordinator Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
Security Officer Gina Brown 608-386-1629 browng@workforceconnections.org 
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ResCare, Inc. 
892 Main Street 

Pewaukee, WI 53072 
Phone: 262-695-7800 

Email Example: John Smith – JSmith@wctc.edu 
Serving Southeast Area 

 
Chief Executive Officer Michelle Day 812-390-8642 michelleday@rescare.com 
W-2 Director Vang Lee 262-212-9153 vangpao.lee@rescare.com 
Assistant W-2 Director Shawn Yang 262-408-3771 xyang9@wctc.edu 
Project Accountant Linda Link 308-234-4299 lindalink@rescare.com 
IT Manager N/A   
QA Manager Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
HR Manager Sandra Corey 262-697-4524 sandy.corey@rescare.com 
Emergency Assistance Manager Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
Complaint Coordinator Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
Fact Finder Samantha Wendt 920-390-0844 samantha@parallelservices.net 
Fraud Coordinator Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
Child Welfare Liaison Vang Lee 262-212-9153 vangpao.lee@rescare.com 
Child Care Coordinator Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
CARES Coordinator Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
ATL Hortensia Washington 262-232-3285 hwashington1@wctc.edu 
Policy Coordinator Brianna Chaffee 262-497-8492 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
Security Officer Brianna Chaffee 262-697-4599 brianna.chaffee@rescare.com 
 Shawn Yang 262-408-3771 xyang9@wctc.edu 
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MAXIMUS 
4201 North 27th Street Suite 400 Milwaukee, WI 53216 

Phone: 888-966-9466 Fax: 414-203-8501 
Email Example: John Smith – johnsmith@maximus.com 

Serving Milwaukee West Central Area 
 

Chief Executive Officer Kelly Blaschke-Treharne 414-745-7473 kellyblaschketreharne@maximus.com 
Vice President Rachel Zietlow 859-543-8548 rachelzietlow@maximus.com 
W-2 Director (Deputy) Mac Arthur Strawder 414-203-8521 macarthurdstrawder@maximus.com 
Director of Finance Randy Endsley 414-203-8580 randylendsley@maximus.com 
IT Manager Tim Dwyer 512-392-3480 timothyldwyer@maximus.com 
Quality Assurance Coordinator Neng Thor 414-203-8516 nengthor@maximus.com 
Human Resources Manager  Janie Boston 414-203-8578 janieboston@maximus.com 
Emergency Assistance Manager Mac Arthur Strawder 414-203-8521 macarthurdstrawder@maximus.com 
Refugee Services MaySoua Thao 414-203-8542 maysouathao@maximus.com 
Complaint Coordinator Neng Thor 414-203-8516 nengthor@maximus.com 
Fact Finder  Samantha Wendt 920-390-0844 samantha@parallelservices.net 
Fraud Coordinator Neng Thor 414-203-8516 nengthor@maximus.com 
Child Welfare Liaison Mac Arthur Strawder 414-203-8521 macarthurdstrawder@maximus.com 
Child Care Coordinator Kerene Findley 414-203-8554 kerenefindley@maximus.com 
CARES Coordinator Neng Thor 414-203-8516 nengthor@maximus.com 
ATL Neng Thor 414-203-8516 nengthor@maximus.com 
Policy Coordinator Neng Thor 414-203-8516 nengthor@maximus.com 
Security Officer Mac Arthur Strawder 414-203-8521 macarthurdstrawder@maximus.com 
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Ross Innovative Employment Solutions 
6550 North 76th Street Milwaukee, WI 53223 

Phone: 414-760-6060 
Email Example: John Smith – jsmith@rossprov.com 

Serving Milwaukee Northern Area 
 

Chief Executive Officer Shawn Brenner 810-326-4447 sbrenner@rossprov.com 
W-2 Director Nicole Hagen 414-716-0430 nhagen@rossprov.com 
Assistant Director Reno Wright 414-716-0436 rwright@rossprov.com 
IT Manager Jeff Andresen 414-716-0438 jandresen@rossprov.com 
Case Management Manager Elizabeth Perdomo 414-716-0434 eperdomo@rossprov.comi 
QA Supervisor Jasmine Robinson 414-760-6060 Ext 483 jrobinson@rossprov.com 
Director of Human Resources Brenda Motley-Aikens 313-308-0792 bmotley-aikens@rossprov.com 
Emergency Assistance Supervisor Latasha Dula 414-716-0439 ldula@rossprov.com 
Complaint Coordinator Reno Wright 414-716-0436 rwright@rossprov.com 
Fact Finder Shawnte Julien 414-760-6060 Ext. 515 sjulien@rossprov.com 
Fraud Coordinator Jasmine Robinson 414-760-6060 Ext 483 jrobinson@rossprov.com 
Child Welfare Liaison Andrea Blain 414-760-6060 Ext. 415 ablain@rossprov.com 
Child Care Coordinator Andrea Blain 414-760-6060 Ext. 415 ablain@rossprov.com 
CARES Coordinator Nicole Hagen 414-716-0430 nhagen@rossprov.com 
ATL Paul Cain 414-760-6060 Ext. 529 pcain@rossprov.com 
Policy Coordinator Nicole Hagen 414-716-0430 nhagen@rossprov.comi 
Security Officer Nicole Hagen 414-716-0430 nhagen@rossprov.com 

Updated 01/12/2017 

mailto:jsmith@rossprov.com
mailto:sbrenner@rossprov.com
mailto:nhagen@rossprov.com
mailto:rwright@rossprov.com
mailto:jandresen@rossprov.com
mailto:eperdomo@rossprov.comI
mailto:jrobinson@rossprov.com
mailto:bmotley-aikens@rossprov.com
mailto:ldula@rossprov.com
mailto:rwright@rossprov.com
mailto:sjulien@rossprov.com
mailto:jrobinson@rossprov.com
mailto:ablain@rossprov.com
mailto:ablain@rossprov.com
mailto:nhagen@rossprov.com
mailto:pcain@rossprov.com
mailto:nhagen@rossprov.comI
mailto:nhagen@rossprov.com


United Migrant Opportunity Services 
2701 South Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 

Phone: 414-389 6600 
Email Example: John Smith – john.smith@umos.org 

Serving Milwaukee Southern Area 
 

Chief Executive Officer Lupe Martinez 414-389-6002 lupe.martinez@umos.org 
W-2 Director Parker Rios 414-389-6325 parker.rios@umos.org 
Assistant W-2 Director Sandra Salazar-Lozano 414-389-6381 sandra.salazar-lozano@umos.org 
Director of Finance Dan Vidas 414-389-6015 daniel.vidas@umos.org 
IT Manager Barb Felske 414-389-6082 barb.felske@umos.org 
QA Manager Sandra Salazar-Lozano 414-389-6381 sandra.salazar-lozano@umos.org 
Director of Human Resources Claudia Frias 414-389-6009 claudia.frias@umos.org 
Emergency Assistance Manager Sandra Salazar-Lozano 414-389-6381 sandra.salazar-lozano@umos.org 
Refugee Services Alexandra Langer-Gadek 414-389-6236 alexandra.langer-gadek@umos.org 
Complaint Coordinator Anabel Martinez 414-389-6629 anabel.martinez@umos.org 
Fact Finder Samantha Wendt 920-390-0844 samantha@parallelservices.net 
Fraud Coordinator Anabel Martinez 414-389-6629 anabel.martinez@umos.org 
Child Welfare Liaison Lisa Montoto-Pallen 414-389-6264 lisa.montoto-pallen@umos.org 
Child Care Coordinator Sergio Cantu 414-389-6340 sergio.cantu@umos.org 
CARES Coordinator Lisa Montoto-Pallen 414-389-6264 lisa.montoto-pallen@umos.org 
ATL Petrina Gray 414-389-6017 petrina.gray@umos.org 
Policy Coordinator Lisa Montoto-Pallen 414-389-6264 lisa.montoto-pallen@umos.org 
Security Officer Petrina Gray 414-389-6017 petrina.gray@umos.org 
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America Works of Wisconsin, Inc 
1915 North Dr. Martin Luther King Drive Milwaukee, WI 53212 

Phone: 414-267-3900 
Email Example: John Smith – jsmith@americaworks.com 

Serving Milwaukee East Central Area 
 

Chief Executive Officer Dr. Lee Bowes 212-599-5627 lbowes@americaworks.com 
W-2 Director Carlyle Outten 414-267-2422 coutten@americaworks.com 
Assistant W-2 Director None   
Director of Finance Jean Rogowski 414-267-2421 jrogowski@americaworks.com 
IT Manager Aylin Atay 414-267-3900 aatay@ywcasew.org 
QA Manager Adenike Joyner 414-267-2417 ajoyner@americaworks.com 
Director of Human Resources Carlyle Outten 414-267-2422 coutten@americaworks.com 
Emergency Assistance Manager Shirlyn Christian Winters 414-267-3154 schristian-winters@ywcasew.org 
Complaint Coordinator Patricia Nolen 414-267-3279 pnolen@ywcasew.org 
Fact Finder Tom Prete 608-732-3888 prete@changewithin.net 
Fraud Coordinator Adenike Joyner 414-267-2417 ajoyner@americaworks.com 
Child Welfare Liaison Angela Maldonado 414-267-3924 amaldonado@ywcasew.org 
Child Care Coordinator Veronica Brazelton 414-267-3912 vbrazelton@ywcasew.org 

 Sheneta Hamilton 414-267-3910 shamilton@ywcasew.org 
CARES Coordinator Patricia Nolen 414-267-3279 pnolen@ywcasew.org 
ATL Adenike Joyner 414-267-2417 ajoyner@americaworks.com 
Policy Coordinator Adenike Joyner 414-267-2417 ajoyner@americaworks.com 
Security Officer Adenike Joyner 414-267-2417 ajoyner@americaworks.com 
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